Canadian Tire Corporation
EC Implementation Guide
Created on 11/5/2007 1:46:00 PM
Page 1 of 21
C:\Inetpub\wwwroot\jobisez\edi-igs\Canadian Tire Corp\EDI Map Doc  3-10 INV.rtf
Chapter 3
EDI Transaction Sets
Document 3-10

TXI01
963
Tax Type Code M
M
ID
ID
2/2
2/2
Code specifying the type of tax.
 Goods and Services Tax
 Harmonized Sales Tax
 Quebec Sales Tax
GS
ZZ
SP
TXI02
782
Monetary Amount M/Z
X/Z
R
R
1/18
1/18
Monetary amount.
TXI03
954
Percent O/Z
X/Z
R
R
1/10
1/10
Percentage expressed as a decimal.
TXI04- TXI10    Not Used
Syntax Notes:
01 R020306 - At least one of TXI02, TXI03 or TXI06 is required.
Chapter 3
EDI Transaction Sets
Document 3-10
Merchandise Invoice 810
Canadian Tire Corporation
EC Implementation Guide
Last Updated: November 28, 2007
Page 15 of 21
C:\Inetpub\wwwroot\jobisez\edi-igs\Canadian Tire Corp\EDI Map Doc  3-10 INV.rtf
CTT – Transaction Totals
Table 3 Summary Information
Purpose To transmit a hash total for the transaction set. TOTAL NUMBER OF LINE ITEMS
Sample CTT*1
ID &
Num
Data Element Name Req
Data
Type
Min
Max
Description List of
Values
CTT Segment ID M
O
 1
CTT01
354
Number of Line Items M
M
N0
N0
1/6
1/6
Total number of line items in the transaction set.
CTT02 -  CTT07    Not Used
Comments:
00 This segment is intended to provide hash totals to validate transaction completeness and